#### University of Montana

#### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

4-21-1966

### **Business Advisory Council to meet May 13th**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Business Advisory Council to meet May 13th" (1966). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 1943. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/1943

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.





# UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA INFORMATION SERVICES

MISSOULA, MONTANA 59801 PHONE 243-2522 AREA CODE 406

RELEASE

IMMEDIATELY

stewart 4-21-66

BUSINESS ADVISORY COUNCIL TO MEET MAY 13th

FROM

The Business Advisory Council of the School of Business Administration at the University of Montana will meet on the Missoula campus May 13, according to Alex Sample, Jr., Kalispell, president of the council.

The advisory council is made up of outstanding businessmen who meet biannually with the faculty of the School of Business Administration. Among the council's objectives are to develop and improve professional education in business administration and to provide a forum at which faculty members and industry representatives can exchange ideas.

The Business Advisory Council was initially formed in 1959 with the intention of bringing the University and the Montana business community closer together.

Sample has been an active member of the council since 1962. He is the chairman of the board and president of the Conrad National Bank of Kalispell.